Charter for Foster Youth Workgroup February 2022 – June 2023

This Charter is established February 2022 between the Foster Youth Workgroup and the Student Support Council to structure the process and planned outcomes included herein thru the 21-23 academic years.

Purpose

The Foster Youth Workgroup is centered on Norco College's mission of access, equity, and success in support of current and future foster youth students. The workgroup receives ideas, guidance and recommendations from internal and external constituent groups in order to support program and college goals as illustrated in the NC Educational Master Plan (EMP). The workgroup in collaboration with various constituent groups to host events for current and future foster students to Norco College.

Charge

The Foster Youth Workgroup is responsible f1or

Membership

Meeting Procedures and Expectations